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1.Use careful with the earphone maybe possible 
excessive sound pressure from earphones and 
headphones can cause hearing loss.
2. CAUTION: RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY 
IS REPLACED BYAN INCORRECT TYPE. 
DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDINGTO 
THE INSTRUCTIONS .
3. The product shall only be connected to a USB interface of version USB2.0 .
4. Adapter shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily accessible.
5. Operation temperature:-10~40C
6. The plug considered as disconnect device of adapter.
7. SAR: The device complies with RF specifications when the device used at 5mm 
from your body (SAR limit 2.0 W/Kg), The device is in compliance with the 
requirements.

Restrictions in the 5 GHz band:
According to Article 10 (10) of Directive 2014/53/EU, the packaging showsthat this 
radio equipment will be subject to some restrictions when placed on the market in 
Belgium (BE), Bulgaria (BG), the Czech Republic (CZ),Denmark    (DK), Germany 
(DE), Estonia (EE), Ireland (IE), Greece (EL), Spain(ES), France (FR), Croatia (HR), 
Italy (IT), Cyprus       (CY), Latvia (LV), Lithuania(LT), Luxembourg (LU), Hungary 
(HU), Malta (MT), Netherlands (NL), Austria(AT), Poland  (PL), Portugal (PT), 
Romania (RO), Slovenia (SI), Slovakia (SK),Finland (FI), Sweden (SE), the Turkey 
(TR), Norway(NO), Switzerland (CH), Iceland (IS), and Liechtenstein (LI).
The WLAN function for this device is restricted to indoor use only when operating in 
the 5150 to 5250 MHz 

8000mAh

寸法

5 MP

English

صرق * 1
ةيقاو ةفيذق * 1

نحاش * 1
TYPE-C تانايب لباك * 1

سلياتس ملق * 1
مدختسملا ليلد * 1

1 * タブレット
1 * 保護シェル
1 * 充電器
1 * TYPE-C データケーブル
1 * スタイラスペン
1 * ユーザーマニュアル

製造元: 深圳雲吉智能科技有限公司
製造元住所: 深圳市龍華区観蘭街、古坑コミュニティ、
大富工業区、シリコンバレーパワーインテリジェント
ターミナル工業団地 A2 ビル 202

Herstellernamm: ةكرش Shenzhen Yunji Intelligent Technology Co., LTD
Herstelleradresse: 202، ىنبملا A2، ةيكذلا ةقاطلل نوكيليسلا يداو

،جنيكوك عمتجم ،ةيعانصلا وفاد ةقطنم ،20 مقر ،ةيفرطلا ةيعانصلا ةقطنملا
نيصلا نشتنش ،اوهغنول ةقطنم ،نالناوج عراش

(اجيج 5 + اجيج 2.4) ددرتم رايت/ن/ز/ب/أ 802.11 :ياف ياو
5.0 ثوتولب :ثوتولب

ملم 3.5 :سأرلا ةعامس ذفنم
T: TF ةقاطب لاخدإ عضو

Wi-Fi:  802.11 a/b/g/n/ac  （2.4G+5G) 
Bluetooth:  Bluetooth 5.0
Headphone Port : 3.5mm
Tカード挿入モード：TF

MP 5 13 MP

11 インチ HD+ フルビュー画面、14.4:9、1280*800

ユニソックタイガー T606رجيات كوسينوي T606

800*14.4:9,1280 ،ةصوب 11 ساقم ةقدلا ةيلاع ةلماك ضرع ةشاش

MP 13

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user's authority to operate this equipment. 
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may 
cause undesired operation.
This Product meets the government's requirements for exposure to radio waves. The 
guidelines are based on standards that were developed by independent scientific 
organizations through periodic and thorough evaluation of scientific studies. The 
standards include a substantial safety margin designed to assure the safety of all 
persons regardless of age or health.

FCC RF Exposure Information and Statement the SAR limit of USA (FCC) is1.6 W/kg 
averaged over one gram of this Device OT9 (FCC ID: 2ANMU-OT9) has been tested 
against this SAR limit. SAR information on this can be viewed on-line at 
http://www.fcc.gov/oet/ea/fccid/. Please use the device FCC ID number for search. 
This device was tested for typical operations 10mm from the body. To maintain 
compliance with FCC RF exposure requirements, 10mm separation distance should. 
maintained to the user's bodies

NOTE:  
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. 
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radiofrequency energy and, if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference 
to radio communications.  

However, 
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. 
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, 
which can be determined by turning the equipment  off and on, the user is encouraged 
to try to correct  the interference by one or more of the following measures: 
-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 
receiver is connected.
-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for
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1.Usare attenzione con gli auricolari, forse una 
pressione sonora eccessiva proveniente da 
auricolari e cuffie può causare la perdita dell'udito.
2. ATTENZIONE: RISCHIO DI ESPLOSIONE 
SE LA BATTERIA VIENE SOSTITUITA CON 
UN TIPO 
NON CORRETTO. SMALTIRE LE BATTERIE 
USATE SECONDO LE ISTRUZIONI .
3. Il prodotto deve essere collegato solo a un'interfaccia USB della versione USB 2.0.
4. L'adattatore deve essere installato vicino all'apparecchiatura e deve essere 
facilmente accessibile.
5. Temperatura di funzionamento: -10~40°C
6. La spina è considerata come dispositivo di disconnessione dell'adattatore.
7. SAR: il dispositivo è conforme alle specifiche RF quando utilizzato a 5 mm dal corpo 
(limite SAR 2,0 W/Kg). Il dispositivo è conforme ai requisiti.

Restrizioni nella banda 5 GHz:
Ai sensi dell'Articolo 10 (10) della Direttiva 2014/53/UE, l'imballaggio mostra che 
questa apparecchiatura radio sarà soggetta ad alcune restrizioni una volta immessa 
sul mercato in Belgio (BE), Bulgaria (BG), Repubblica Ceca (CZ), Danimarca (DK), 
Germania (DE), Estonia (EE), Irlanda (IE), Grecia (EL), Spagna (ES), Francia (FR), 
Croazia (HR), Italia (IT), Cipro (CY), Lettonia (LV), Lituania(LT), Lussemburgo (LU), 
Ungheria (HU), Malta (MT), Paesi Bassi (NL), Austria(AT), Polonia (PL), Portogallo 
(PT), Romania (RO), Slovenia (SI), Slovacchia (SK), Finlandia (FI), Svezia (SE), 
Turchia (TR), Norvegia (NO), Svizzera (CH), Islanda (IS) e Liechtenstein (LI).
La funzione WLAN per questo dispositivo è limitata all'uso in interni solo quando si 
opera nella gamma di frequenza da 5150 a 5250 MHz. 

ES LU RO CZ FR HU SI

DK HR BE BG DE EE IE

EL IT Cy LV LT SK MT

NL AT PL PT FI SE LI

TR NO CH IS

1. Tenga cuidado con los auriculares, ya que 
es posible que una presión sonora excesiva de 
los auriculares y los audífonos pueda causar 
pérdida de audición.
2. PRECAUCIÓN: RIESGO DE EXPLOSIÓN 
SI LA BATERÍA SE REEMPLAZA POR UN TIPO 
INCORRECTO. DESECHE LAS BATERÍAS 
USADAS DE ACUERDO CON LAS INSTRUCCIONES .
3. El producto solo deberá conectarse a una interfaz USB de versión USB2.0.
4. El adaptador se instalará cerca del equipo y será de fácil acceso.
5. Temperatura de funcionamiento: -10~40C
6. El enchufe se considera como dispositivo de desconexión del adaptador.
7. SAR: El dispositivo cumple con las especificaciones de RF cuando se utiliza a 5 
mm de su cuerpo (límite de SAR 2,0 W/Kg). El dispositivo cumple con los requisitos.

Restricciones en la banda de 5 GHz:
Según el artículo 10 (10) de la Directiva 2014/53/UE, el embalaje indica que este 
equipo de radio estará sujeto a algunas restricciones cuando se comercialice en 
Bélgica (BE), Bulgaria (BG), la República Checa (CZ), Dinamarca (DK), Alemania 
(DE), Estonia (EE), Irlanda (IE), Grecia (EL), España (ES), Francia (FR), Croacia 
(HR), Italia (IT), Chipre (CY), Letonia (LV), Lituania (LT), Luxemburgo (LU), Hungría 
(HU), Malta (MT), Países Bajos (NL), Austria (AT), Polonia (PL), Portugal (PT), 
Rumanía (RO), Eslovenia (SI), Eslovaquia (SK), Finlandia (FI), Suecia (SE), Turquía 
(TR), Noruega (NO), Suiza (CH), Islandia (IS) y Liechtenstein (LI).
La función WLAN de este dispositivo está restringida al uso en interiores únicamente 
cuando funciona en el rango de frecuencia de 5150 a 5250 MHz. 

ES LU RO CZ FR HU SI

DK HR BE BG DE EE IE

EL IT Cy LV LT SK MT

NL AT PL PT FI SE LI

TR NO CH IS

1.Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit den Kopfhörern um. 
Möglicherweise kann ein übermäßiger 
Schalldruck von Ohrhörern und Kopfhörern 
zu Hörverlust führen.
2. VORSICHT: EXPLOSIONSGEFAHR, 
WENN DIE BATTERIE DURCH EINEN 
FALSCHEN TYP ERSETZT WIRD. Entsorgen 
Sie gebrauchte Batterien gemäß den Anweisungen.
3. Das Produkt darf nur an eine USB-Schnittstelle der Version USB2.0 angeschlossen 
werden.
4. Der Adapter muss in der Nähe des Geräts installiert und leicht zugänglich sein.
5. Betriebstemperatur: -10 ~ 40 °C
6. Der Stecker gilt als Trennvorrichtung des Adapters.
7. SAR: Das Gerät entspricht den HF-Spezifikationen, wenn das Gerät 5 mm von 
Ihrem Körper entfernt verwendet wird (SAR-Grenzwert 2,0 W/kg). Das Gerät 
entspricht den Anforderungen.

Einschränkungen im 5-GHz-Band:
Gemäß Artikel 10 (10) der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU ist auf der Verpackung zu erkennen, 
dass dieses Funkgerät einigen Beschränkungen unterliegt, wenn es in Belgien (BE), 
Bulgarien (BG), der Tschechischen Republik (CZ), Dänemark (DK), Deutschland (DE), 
Estland (EE), Irland (IE), Griechenland (EL), Spanien (ES), Frankreich (FR), Kroatien 
(HR), Italien (IT), Zypern (CY), Lettland (LV), Litauen (LT), Luxemburg (LU), Ungarn 
(HU), Malta (MT), Niederlande (NL), Österreich (AT), Polen (PL), Portugal (PT), 
Rumänien (RO), Slowenien (SI), Slowakei (SK), Finnland (FI), Schweden (SE), Türkei 
(TR), Norwegen (NO), Schweiz (CH), Island (IS) und Liechtenstein (LI).
Die WLAN-Funktion dieses Geräts ist auf die Verwendung in Innenräumen 
beschränkt, wenn es im Frequenzbereich von 5150 bis 5250 MHz betrieben wird.

ES LU RO CZ FR HU SI

DK HR BE BG DE EE IE

EL IT Cy LV LT SK MT

NL AT PL PT FI SE LI

TR NO CH IS

1. Utilisez soigneusement les écouteurs, 
une pression sonore excessive des écouteurs 
et des écouteurs peut entraîner une perte auditive.
2. ATTENTION : RISQUE D'EXPLOSION 
SI LA BATTERIE EST REMPLACÉE PAR 
UN TYPE INCORRECT. ÉLIMINER LES 
BATTERIES USAGÉES SELON LES INSTRUCTIONS .
3. Le produit doit être connecté uniquement à une interface USB de version USB2.0.
4. L'adaptateur doit être installé à proximité de l'équipement et doit être facilement 
accessible.
5. Température de fonctionnement : -10 ~ 40 °C.
6. La fiche est considérée comme un dispositif de déconnexion de l'adaptateur.
7. DAS : L'appareil est conforme aux spécifications RF lorsque l'appareil est utilisé à 5 
mm de votre corps (limite DAS 2,0 W/Kg). L'appareil est conforme aux exigences.

Restrictions dans la bande 5 GHz :
Conformément à l'article 10 (10) de la directive 2014/53/UE, l'emballage indique que 
cet équipement radio sera soumis à certaines restrictions lors de sa mise sur le 
marché en Belgique (BE), en Bulgarie (BG), en République tchèque (CZ), Danemark 
(DK), Allemagne (DE), Estonie (EE), Irlande (IE), Grèce (EL), Espagne(ES), France 
(FR), Croatie (HR), Italie (IT), Chypre (CY), Lettonie (LV), Lituanie(LT), Luxembourg 
(LU), Hongrie (HU), Malte (MT), Pays-Bas (NL), Autriche(AT), Pologne (PL), Portugal 
(PT), Roumanie (RO), Slovénie (SI), Slovaquie (SK), Finlande (FI), Suède (SE), 
Turquie (TR), Norvège (NO), Suisse (CH), Islande (IS) et Liechtenstein (LI).
La fonction WLAN de cet appareil est limitée à une utilisation en intérieur uniquement 
lorsqu'elle fonctionne dans la plage de fréquences de 5 150 à 5 250 MHz.

ES LU RO CZ FR HU SI

DK HR BE BG DE EE IE

EL IT Cy LV LT SK MT

NL AT PL PT FI SE LI

TR NO CH IS

ES LU RO CZ FR HU SI

DK HR BE BG DE EE IE

EL IT Cy LV LT SK MT

NL AT PL PT FI SE LI

TR NO CH IS
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Basic parameters

Camera

5 MP 5 MP

258.2mm 169.5mm 8.6mm 520g

8000mAh

 Unisoc Tiger T606Unisoc Tiger T606

11”  HD FullView screen,14.4:9,1280*800

1* Tablet
1* Protective Shell
1* Charger
1* TYPE-C Data Cable
1* Stylus Pen
1* User Manual

1 * планшет
1 * Защитный корпус
1 * зарядное устройство
1 * кабель для передачи данных TYPE-C
1 * стилус
1 * Руководство пользователя

1 * tableta
1 * carcasa protectora
1 * cargador
1 * cable de datos tipo C.
1 * lápiz óptico
1 * Manual de usuario

1 * tablette
1 * coque de protection
1 * chargeur
1 * câble de données TYPE-C
1 * stylet
1 * manuel d'utilisation

1 * Tablet
1 * Schutzhülle
1 * Ladegerät
1 * TYPE-C-Datenkabel
1 * Eingabestift
1 * Benutzerhandbuch

Nom d'entreprise : Shenzhen Yunji Intelligent Technology Co., LTD
Herstelleradresse: 202, Building A2, Silicon Valley Power Intelligent
Parc industriel du terminal, n° 20, zone industrielle de Dafu, communauté de Kukeng,
Rue Guanlan, district de Longhua, Shenzhen Chine

Херстеллернамм: Шэньчжэньская компания Yunji Intelligent Technology Co., LTD.
Herstelleradresse: 202, здание A2, Silicon Valley Power Intelligent.
Промышленный парк Терминал, № 20, промышленная зона Дафу, община Кукенг,
Улица Гуанлан, район Лунхуа, Шэньчжэнь, Китай

Herstellernamm: Shenzhen Yunji Intelligent Technology Co., LTD 
Herstelleradresse: 202, Building A2, Silicon Valley Power Intelligent 
Terminal Industrial Park, No. 20, Dafu Industrial Zone, Kukeng Community, 
Guanlan Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen China

1 * Compressa
1 * Guscio protettivo
1 * Caricabatterie
1 * Cavo dati TIPO C
1 * Penna stilo
1 * Manuale dell'utente

Android is a trademark of Google LLC

Wi-Fi:  802.11 a/b/g/n/ac  (2.4G+5G)

Bluetooth:  Bluetooth 5.0

Headphone Port : 3.5mm

T Card inserting Mode：TF

Wi-Fi: 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac (2,4G+5G)
Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5,0
Порт для наушников: 3,5 мм
Режим вставки карты T：TF

Wi-Fi: 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac (2,4G+5G)
Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5,0
Puerto para auriculares: 3,5 mm
Modo de inserción de tarjeta T: TF

Wi-Fi : 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac (2,4G+5G)
Bluetooth : Bluetooth 5.0
Port casque : 3,5 mm
Mode d'insertion de la carte T : TF

OT9 includes an internal battery.
You can track your battery status with the icon showed on the top
right of the screen.When overheated by microwave ovens.
stoves, radiators, batteries may explode.

Built-in Battery
     8000 mAh

13 MP 13 MP

Schermo FullView HD da 11", 14,4:9,1280*800

13 MP

Unisoc Tiger T606

8000mAh

11-Zoll-HD-FullView-Bildschirm, 14,4:9, 1280 x 800
Écran FullView HD 11", 14,4:9, 1280*800

13 MP13 MP

Unisoc Tigre T606 Unisoc Tigre T606

Pantalla FullView HD de 11”, 14,4:9,1280*800

13 MP

11-дюймовый экран HD FullView, 14,4:9,1280*800

Унисок Тигр T606

Android è un marchio di Google LLC
Nome: Shenzhen Yunji Intelligent Technology Co., LTD
Indirizzo del suo indirizzo: 202, Building A2, Silicon Valley Power Intelligent 
Parco industriale terminale, n. 20, zona industriale di Dafu, comunità di Kukeng, 
Guanlan Street, distretto di Longhua, Shenzhen in Cina

Android ist eine Marke von Google LLC
Herstellername: Shenzhen Yunji Intelligent Technology Co., LTD 
Herstelleradresse: 202, Gebäude A2, Silicon Valley Power Intelligent 
Terminal Industrial Park, Nr. 20, Dafu Industrial Zone, Kukeng Community, 
Guanlan Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen China

 Android est une marque de Google LLC.
Android es una marca de Google LLC.
Nombre de fabricante: Shenzhen Yunji Intelligent Technology Co., LTD 
Herstellerdresse: 202, Edificio A2, Silicon Valley Power Intelligent
Parque Industrial Terminal, No. 20, Zona Industrial de Dafu, Comunidad de Kukeng, 
Calle Guanlan, distrito de Longhua, Shenzhen China

Android является товарным знаком компании Google LLC.

Wi-Fi: 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac （2.4G+5G)
Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5.0
Porta per cuffie: 3,5 mm
Modalità di inserimento della scheda T: TF

WLAN: 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac (2,4G+5G)
Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5.0
Kopfhöreranschluss: 3,5 mm
T-Karte Einsteckmodus: TF

Charger Type-C Cable Leather case Stylus

������

������

MIC

Charger/Type-C
TFCard

Speaker sound hole1

Speaker sound hole2

Main camera
flash lamp

Power 
button

Use only OUKITEL-approved batteries specifically designed for
your Tablet.Incompatible batteries can cause serious injuries or
damage to your Tablet.

Never place batteries or Tablet on or in heating devices, such
as microwave ovens, stoves, or radiators. Batteries may explode
when overheated.
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